# **UNITED STATES** SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

# FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date Earliest Event Reported): June 26, 2023

	HAPEWAYS HOLDINGS,  Exact name of registrant as specified in its c	
Delaware (State or other jurisdiction of incorporation or organization)	001-39092 (Commission File Number)	87-2876494 (I.R.S. Employer Identification Number)
12163 Globe St. Livonia, MI		48150
(Address of principal executive offices)		(Zip Code)
	(734) 422-6060	
(I	Registrant's telephone number, including ar	ea code)
Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is provisions:   Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 und		obligation of the registrant under any of the following
☐ Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under t	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
☐ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to R		
☐ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to R	ule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CF	TR 240.13e-4(c))
Securities registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the Act:		
Title of each class Common stock, par value \$0.0001	<u>Trading Symbol</u> SHPW SHPW WS	Name of each exchange on which registered New York Stock Exchange
	SHPW WS	New York Stock Exchange
Warrants to purchase Common Stock  Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is an emergact.	ging growth company as defined in Rule 405	5 of the Securities Act of 1933 or Rule 12b-2 of the Exchange
Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is an emer	ging growth company as defined in Rule 405	of the Securities Act of 1933 or Rule 12b-2 of the Exchange

### Item 5.02 Departure of Directors or Certain Officers; Election of Directors; Appointment of Certain Officers; Compensatory Arrangements of Certain Officers.

On June 26, 2023, Robert Jan Galema notified the Board of Directors (the "Board") of Shapeways Holdings, Inc. (the "Company") of his decision to resign from the Board and all committees thereof, effective immediately. Mr. Galema informed the Board that his resignation was for personal reasons and not due to any disagreements with the Company on any matter, or relating to the Company's operations, policies or practices. The Company sincerely thanks Mr. Galema for his Board service. In connection with Mr. Galema's resignation, the Company reduced the size of the Board from eight to seven directors.

## **SIGNATURES**

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the Registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Shapeways Holdings, Inc.

Dated: June 30, 2023

By: <u>/s/ Alberto Recchi</u>

Name: Alberto Recchi

Title: Chief Financial Officer